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Mandate
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Supply Chain 
Management

The Supply Chain Management (SCM) department is responsible for the 
procurement of goods and services to meet the current and future needs to 
the Municipality in a cost-effective manner through accountable, fair, open, 
and transparent processes in accordance with relevant trade agreements 
and Public Procurement Law.



Strategic Plan

www.rmwb.ca3

Supply Chain Management is responsible to deliver on the following 
Strategic Plan items: 

1a Fiscal Responsibility
1e Developing our People 

• Strengthening relationships both internally and externally
• Vendors are treated fairly and without bias
• Objectivity and fairness monitoring during the evaluation process
• Open and transparent processes and practices 
• Investing in continuous learning
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2019 
Budget

2019 
Projection

2020 
Proposed

Budget

Net 
Change 2021 2022

Revenue 0 0 0 0 0 0

Expenses 1,912,829 2,617,829 2,650,529 32,700 2,703,539 2,757,610

Net (1,912,829) (2,617,829) (2,650,529) (32,700) (2,703,539) (2,757,610)
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$2.1 M
81%

$502 K
19%

$5K
0%

$2K
0%

Expenses

Salaries, Wages & Benefits

Contracted & General Services

Materials, Goods, Supplies &
Utilities
Other Expenses

$0
0%

Revenues

Sales & User Charges
Licenses & Permits
Fines
Other Revenues
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Programs and Services at a Glance
• Competitively bidding goods, services, construction and contracts for all 

departments.
• Obtain best value by ensuring a fair and transparent process in 

accordance with policies, procedures, relative trade agreements and 
legislation.

• Provide Support to clients and stakeholders to meet current and future 
procurement needs.
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